
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

BRA IV Floripa Chess Open 2018 [172736]

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Florianopolis/SC 2018/01/19 2018/01/25

Organizer of the Tournament

FI Pomar, Marcelo Nascimento [2126931]

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

10 Standard 1h30 + 30"

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Sistema Suíço Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918]

1
st
 Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239]

If more than 50 players

2
nd

 Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204]

If more than 100 players

3
rd

 Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498]

If more than 150 players

4th
 Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440]

If more than 200 players

5th
 Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600]

If more than 250 players

6th
 Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]

If more than 300 players

7th
 Deputy Chief Arbiter Lima, Kleyton Alcantara [22718397]

Brazilian Chess Federation

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:Kaiser Luiz Mafra, 2018/01/04

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

2

0

1

2

52

0

1

2

54

0

2

4

3

0

2

3

34

5

10

27

5

3

6

22

4

5

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

362

10

14

4

328

5

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number


