Country and Place of Tournament Florianopolis/SC	Federation BRA	Name of Tournament IV Floripa Chess Open 2018 [172736]								
Organizer of the Tournament FI Pomar, Marcelo Nascimento [2126931] Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information: Number of Rounds 10 Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play Standard 1h30 + 30" Tournament Type Sistema Suiço Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments Manual O Person responsible Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Number of Host Fed Other Fed Players Program used Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Feds Program used Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Program used Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Program used Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Program used Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Swiss-Manager Type Number of Host Fed Type Number of Host Fed Players	Country and Place of Tournament						-		-	
Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information: Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Standard 1h30 + 30"										
Number of Rounds 10 Rate(s) of play Standard 1h30 + 30"										
Number of Rounds 10 Rate(s) of play Standard 1h30 + 30"										
Tournament Type										
Tournament Type										
Tournament Type	4 1									
Tournament Type										
Tournament Type Sistema Suíço Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments Manual O Person responsible Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Feds Players Players Players Players Players Players Players Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 5 WFM 4 3 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] Timore than 50 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 150 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4rh Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4rh Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 200 players 5rh Deputy Chief Arbiter Fa Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players 6rh Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players	Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play									
Manual O Person responsible Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager										
Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager	Tournament Type	Pairi	ng System	of a Swiss S	System	Tour	naments	FIC	ÞΕ	
Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,) Type Number Number of Host Fed. Other Fed players players players Players Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] Tail Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players The Word of the Word	Sistema Suíço Manual O Person responsible									
Type Number Number of Feds Players Number of Peds Players Players	Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager									
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]	Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,)									
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]										
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]										
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]										
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]										
Rated 362 14 328 34 Unrated 54 3 52 2 GM 10 4 5 5 WGM 0 0 0 0 IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 250 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 300 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]										
Rated 362	I voe i Number i			Туре	Numb	ber				
IM 10 5 6 4 WIM 2 2 1 1 1 FM 27 3 22 5 WFM 4 3 2 2 Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]	Rated 362 1			Unrated	54	ı	3			
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204] If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	GM 10	4 5	5	WGM	0		0	0	0	
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail): Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918] 1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204] If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	IM 10	5 6	4	WIM	2		2	1	1	
Ist Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players	FM 27	3 22	5	WFM	4		3	2	2	
1st Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 300 players If more than 300 players	Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):									
1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204] If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]	Barriquello Calleros, Carlos A [2128918]									
1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239] If more than 50 players 2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204] If more than 100 players 3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378]	Carlin & Calle.									
If more than 50 players 2 nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3 rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players										
2 nd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 100 players 3 rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498] If more than 150 players 4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	1 st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA De Souza, Elana Silva [2150239]									
If more than 100 players 3 rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players 4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	If more than 50 players									
3 rd Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 150 players 4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	2 nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Padoin, Cleber [2150204]									
If more than 150 players 4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440] If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	If more than 100 players									
4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	3 rd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Benitez Fretes, Gualberto [3705498]									
If more than 200 players 5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	If more than 150 players									
5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Davalos, Danny Ramires [2174600] If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	4 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Rietter, Luciano [22702440]									
If more than 250 players 6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	• •									
6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Mariani, Daniel Brandao [2124378] If more than 300 players	5 th Deputy Chief Arbiter	Davalos, Da	nny Ramir	es [21746	[000					
If more than 300 players	If more than 250 players									
• •	6 th Deputy Chief Arbiter	Mariani, Dan	iel Branda	ao [21243 [°]	78]					
7 th Deputy Chief Arbiter Lima, Kleyton Alcantara [22718397] The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her										

federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat

Brazilian Chess Federation

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyrigin e von Di. Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh. Teufelg. 39-47/7/9, $Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at,\ Homepage\ http://swiss-manager.at,\ User:Kaiser\ Luiz\ Mafra,\ 2018/01/04$